# Artists Info





# Sculpture Submission

#### for The Sculpture Garden at Spicers Tamarind Retreat, Maleny

We are excited to announce a new place for sculpture artists to exhibit their works for sale!

Welcome to 'The Sculpture Garden,' a permanent sculpture trail set amidst the stunning natural surroundings of Spicers Tamarind Retreat, Maleny. The Sculpture Garden is a place for collectors, garden enthusiasts and nature lovers to visit and experience the powerful relationship between art and nature time and time again. And perhaps even discover a sculpture that resonates with you, finding a new home within your own garden.

The grounds at Spicers Tamarind cover an impressive 18 acres of lush rainforest and provides an ideal setting for The Sculpture Garden, offering a blend of rainforest-fringed luxury, award-winning dining at The Tamarind, and an open-air gallery set in a unique and picturesque environment.

'The Sculpture Garden' is the initiative of Stevens Street Gallery in Yandina in collaboration with Spicers Tamarind Retreat to showcase and support local sculptors. The outdoor exhibition welcomes submissions created from materials such as bronze, marble, granite, ceramics, glass, wood, copper, slate, steel and stone as well as ephemeral works using natural materials sourced from the region's surrounding landscape.

We welcome all enquiries about the sculpture and exhibition – contact Toni and Alicia at <a href="mailto:stevensstreetgallery@gmail.com">stevensstreetgallery@gmail.com</a>





# Conditions of Entry

## Sculpture Submission

- Sculptors submitting more than one sculpture must make a **separate entry for each sculpture**.
- Entrants may submit up to three sculptures for selection.
- **Multiples will be counted as one entry** as long as they are essentially the same and they can be sold separately, including multiples that form an installation.
- All entries must be the original work of the submitting sculptor.
- All entries must be of completed sculptures; works in progress, concepts and drawings will not be considered.
- Ephemeral works will be considered.
- **Editions:** Sculptors are asked to provide edition details.
- **Sculptor statement:** Entrants are asked to provide a sculptor statement for each sculpture, which will be **used online** as it is written on the on-line entry form.
- **Sculptor biography:** Entrants are asked to provide some background information about themselves and their work, which will be used online about the sculptor.
- Sculptures must not pose a risk to the general public. All works will be assessed for safety after installation. Notwithstanding, we encourage all entrants to have **Public Liability Insurance** for their sculptures. NAVA can help with this.
- Any works that require electrical power should be mentioned in entry details.
- **Outdoor sculptures** must be able to withstand harsh weather conditions including sun, extremely strong winds and rain, and possible wildlife intrusion.
- Sculptures that require a concrete footing will not be considered.
- At this time we don't have capacity for any Indoor Sculpture entries but will be working towards this in future.



#### Photos of Works

Each work submitted requires at least two (maximum four) good quality JPEG images.

The images are to be taken from different angles to help with the selection process;

The sculptor owns the copyright of their work(s) and licences Stevens Street Gallery to reproduce the artwork for the Sculpture Garden website; publicity; media releases; and other promotions in relation to the Sculpture Garden events.

#### Installation and Removal of Sculptures

**Installation** of selected works to be arranged with the Stevens Street Gallery team. Sculptors must bring their own tools and assistants to install and remove their work. The site must be returned to its original condition by the artist after their sculpture has been removed. Sculptures remain on-site until sold or sculptor arranges to de-install with the gallery team.

### Transportation to and from the Site

Sculptors are responsible for removing all packing materials from their site. All freight and transport costs are the responsibility of the sculptor, including arrangement of delivery of sold works with the purchaser.

#### Site Locations

Sculptors are welcome to visit the gardens and request a site for their sculpture within the Sculpture Trail. Requests will be considered in consultation with Spicers Tamarind Retreat and curated by the Stevens Street Gallery team.



## Security, Liability and Insurance

Sculptors are responsible for ensuring their sculpture installation(s) remain safe at all times. All instructions from the Curatorial Team or site venue must be complied with promptly. Artworks will be assessed for safety after installation; we encourage all sculptors to obtain Public Liability Insurance.

Conservation policy: It is the responsibility of the sculptor, or representative of the sculptor, to **maintain the presentation** of their sculpture for the duration of the time in the Sculpture Trail.

**All risk** during the time in the Sculpture Garden **remains with the sculptor; there is no insurance cover** for damage or theft of any items by Spicers Tamarind Retreat and its people. **Sculptors are responsible** for their own insurance cover if insurance is required.

The Curatorial Team and Spicers Tamarind Retreat will endeavour to take good care of all sculptures whilst on display, but will not be held responsible for any damage or theft of any items.

The Curatorial Team are authorised to move or remove sculptures from sale for any reason.

#### Sales of Artworks

All works must be for sale whilst they remain in The Sculpture Garden. Stevens Street Gallery will retain a 30% commission inclusive of gst on all sales. Please take this into consideration when advising us of your selling price. Where an artist is registered for GST, it is understood that this has been included, together with the 30% commission in the final sale price entered for a sculpture on the entry form.

All Sculptures are also available to purchase online at the sculpture garden.com.au For all sculpture sales: transport, removal and installation will be the responsibility of the sculptor and purchaser which will be managed by the gallery team.



By submitting an entry you are agreeing to our conditions of entry.

**SUBMIT YOUR ENTRY** 

